
Rennen # 507.11.2021 - Auteuil Seite 7

©2021 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 252062 / ExtID: 21737007.11.2021 - Auteuil Seite 7

5
15:15

4300 m
95.000 €

H

Prix Rfm - Prix Count Schomberg
Rennpreis: 95.000 € (42.750 20.900 12.350 8.550 4.750)
For any horses Male, geldings and females of five years and more (Allocationsdistribuées to 7 first ones). 
All horses, 5 years and more 

1
4300

ML: 6,0

72.0

Super Alex
6j. b W (Alex The Winner - Super Lina)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe.Dubois
Besitzer: Mme V.Dubois/J.Dubois
Züchter: Dream With Me Stable Inc

Bertrand Lestrade

06.10 Auteuil U 68.0 3900 Hürden100.000 3,6 B.Lestrade Grand Art, King Of Run, Pacha Senam
17.09 Auteuil 1 64.0 3900 Hürden58.000 2,8 B.Lestrade Super Alex, El Gringo, Anouma Freedom
23.05 Auteuil 2 67.0 3900 Hürden100.000 5,4 B.Lestrade Gold Allen, Super Alex, King Of Run
30.04 Auteuil 5 66.0 4300 Hürden155.000 5,4 B.Lestrade Gex, King Of Run, Anouma Freedom
15.04 Auteuil 3 70.0 3900 Hürden100.000 3,5 B.Lestrade Prince Du Roume, King Of Run, Super Alex

2
ML: 17,0

69.0

Futbolisto
8j. grey W (Blue Bresil - Faraude)

Trainer: Mickael Seror
Besitzer: J.Seror
Züchter: Jacques Seror

Corentin Smeulders

01.09 Auteuil U 71.0 3600 Hürden95.000 15,0 N.Gauffenic Grand Art, Dentor Des Obeaux, Garo De Jui
23.08 Clairefontaine 6 71.0 4500 Jagd 95.000 9,3 N.Gauffenic Donne Le Change, Road Mix Tavel, Furie D'
29.07 Clairefontaine 1 67.0 3600 Hürden100.000 16,0 N.Gauffenic Futbolisto, Mcgroarty, Dentor Des Obeaux
16.07 La Teste De Buch 1 68.0 3900 Hürden45.000 6,5 N.Gauffenic Futbolisto, Beaute Promise, La Bondue
05.07 Clairefontaine U 69.0 3900 Jagd 100.000 7,4 N.Gauffenic Diva Des Obeaux, Defi D'Oudairies, Mandar

3
ML: 30,0

66.5

Deo Gratias
8j. b S (Saddler Maker - Mea Maxima Culpa)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Daireaux
Besitzer: O.De La Garoullaye
Züchter: Olivier De La Garoullaye

Felix De Giles

28.03 Auteuil U 72.0 4400 Jagd 120.000 10,0 B.Lestrade Fanfaron Special, Doctor Kaleo, Darling Des
01.03 Auteuil 6 64.0 4400 Jagd 135.000 17,0 B.Lestrade Feu Follet, Galleo Conti, Poly Grandchamp
24.01 Pau 3 64.0 5300 Jagd 140.000 17,0 B.Lestrade Ajas, Eddy De Balme, Deo Gratias
24.12 Pau 2 68.0 4700 Jagd 29.300 4,2 B.Lestrade Eddy De Balme, Deo Gratias, Ding Ding Do
05.12 Pau 1 67.0 4000 Jagd 29.300 4,2 B.Lestrade Deo Gratias, Emir Des Places, Lafayette

4
ML: 5,0

66.0

King Of Run
6j. b W (Born King - Running Running)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: P.Ponsot/Ml Gautier/C.P.Gaut
Züchter: Ecurie De La Verte Vallee

Jeremy Da Silva

06.10 Auteuil 2 62.0 3900 Hürden100.000 9,2 J.Da Silva Grand Art, King Of Run, Pacha Senam
17.09 Auteuil 8 63.0 3900 Hürden58.000 5,7 T.Andrieux Super Alex, El Gringo, Anouma Freedom
23.05 Auteuil 3 66.0 3900 Hürden100.000 4,1 T.Andrieux Gold Allen, Super Alex, King Of Run
30.04 Auteuil 2 65.0 4300 Hürden155.000 10,0 T.Andrieux Gex, King Of Run, Anouma Freedom
15.04 Auteuil 2 69.0 3900 Hürden100.000 21,0 T.Andrieux Prince Du Roume, King Of Run, Super Alex

5
B

ML: 13,0

66.0

Anouma Freedom
10j. b W (Hannouma - Miss Freedom)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: Pg.Dumas
Züchter: Thierry Navet

Nathalie Desoutter

16.10 Auteuil 6 70.0 3900 Hürden95.000 13,0 J.Da Silva Foreign Flower, Grand Oncle, Elvis De Balm
17.09 Auteuil 3 63.0 3900 Hürden58.000 11,0 Mlle.N.Desoutter Super Alex, El Gringo, Anouma Freedom
01.09 Auteuil 8 68.0 3600 Hürden95.000 10,0 Mlle.N.Desoutter Grand Art, Dentor Des Obeaux, Garo De Jui
29.07 Clairefontaine 12 68.0 3600 Hürden100.000 10,0 Mlle.N.Desoutter Futbolisto, Mcgroarty, Dentor Des Obeaux
12.06 Auteuil 2 72.0 3600 Hürden100.000 7,2 Mlle.N.Desoutter Echo De Champdoux, Anouma Freedom, G

6
ML: 10,0

66.0

Foreign Flower
8j. b W (Poliglote - Fleur Des Villes)

Trainer: Robert Collet
Besitzer: Rob.Rob .Collet (S)
Züchter: Mlle Louise Collet-Vidal

Ludovic Philipperon

16.10 Auteuil 1 66.0 3900 Hürden95.000 11,0 L.Philipperon Foreign Flower, Grand Oncle, Elvis De Balm
28.09 Compiegne U 69.0 3800 Hürden95.000 8,0 L.Philipperon Kimriver, Risky Star, Dentor Des Obeaux
17.09 Auteuil 6 62.0 3900 Hürden58.000 16,0 L.Philipperon Super Alex, El Gringo, Anouma Freedom
25.06 Dieppe 2 69.0 3800 Hürden90.000 4,6 K.Nabet Sol Blade, Foreign Flower, Grand Trianon
07.06 Compiegne 3 69.0 3800 Hürden90.000 4,8 K.Nabet Henry Brulard, Grand Trianon, Foreign Flow

7
B

ML: 10,0

66.0

Pollexfen
5j. b W (Yeats - La Zingarella)

Trainer: Luc Gabeur
Besitzer: Ecurie Sagara
Züchter: N.G Cooper

Johnny Charron

16.10 Auteuil 4 70.0 3900 Hürden95.000 29,0 J.Charron Foreign Flower, Grand Oncle, Elvis De Balm
12.06 Auteuil U 64.0 4300 Hürden165.000 47,0 C.Prichard Polirico, Garasil, Zurekin
29.05 Auteuil 8 72.0 3600 Hürden48.000 7,6 L.Suisse Pacha Senam, Marty Mcfly, Gardons Le So
30.04 Auteuil 4 64.0 4300 Hürden155.000 48,0 C.Prichard Gex, King Of Run, Anouma Freedom
21.04 Auteuil 1 72.0 3900 Hürden56.000 23,0 C.Prichard Pollexfen, Shamox, Dalyotin

8
B

ML: 16,0

64.0

Fences
6j. b W (Domedriver - Team Lady)

Trainer: Erwan Grall
Besitzer: P.Salvadori
Züchter: Charles Magnien

Geoffrey Re

16.10 Auteuil 1 71.0 3900 Hürden55.000 13,0 G.Re Fences, Cirano De Pail, Myboy
28.09 Compiegne 10 66.0 3800 Hürden95.000 10,0 G.Re Kimriver, Risky Star, Dentor Des Obeaux
01.09 Auteuil 1 68.0 3600 Hürden55.000 17,0 G.Re Fences, Folie Passagere, Kami Kaze
09.02 Pau 2 68.0 3800 Hürden18.000 9,4 M.Bonsergent Emzo, Fences, Etourneau
29.01 Pau U 63.0 3800 Hürden100.000 24,0 T.Henderson Zizaneur, Magistador, Beaute Promise

9
B
63.5

Grand Oncle
5j. b W (Saddler Maker - Princesse Lington)

Trainer: Philippe & Camille Peltier
Besitzer: Mme I.Peltier
Züchter: Vicomte Yves De Soultrait

Olivier Jouin

16.10 Auteuil 2 67.0 3900 Hürden95.000 7,8 O.Jouin Foreign Flower, Grand Oncle, Elvis De Balm
30.09 Auteuil 3 67.0 3900 Hürden48.000 14,0 J.Charron Yeiayel, Glorice, Grand Oncle
19.06 Auteuil 1 70.0 4400 Jagd 65.000 12,0 O.Jouin Grand Oncle, Garkapstar, Gesskille
15.05 Auteuil 1 69.0 4400 Jagd 50.000 10,0 O.Jouin Grand Oncle, Grandgador, Gnafron
25.04 Auteuil 2 67.0 4400 Jagd 50.000 136,0 J.Charron Garkapstar, Grand Oncle, Grace De Dieu

10
ML: 7,0

63.5

Elvis De Balme
7j. b W (Solar One - Faramine Pouilly)

Trainer: Francois Nicolle
Besitzer: Jl.Henry
Züchter: Jean-Luc Henry

Gaetan Masure

16.10 Auteuil 3 67.0 3900 Hürden95.000 4,5 A.Zuliani Foreign Flower, Grand Oncle, Elvis De Balm
13.09 Auteuil 1 66.0 3500 Jagd 44.000 3,6 Gg.Vibert Elvis De Balme, Montgeoffroy, Fahawro
28.08 Dieppe 2 64.0 3800 Hürden21.000 2,5 Gg.Vibert French Bird, Elvis De Balme, Kerbochet
08.08 Lignieres En Berr 1 64.0 4500 Jagd 13.000 6,5 Gg.Vibert Elvis De Balme, Epi Tete, French Bird
15.01 Pau U 71.0 3800 Hürden52.000 4,4 T.Gueguen Calinight, Shedance Dehouelle, Moody Mar

11
B

ML: 23,0

62.5

Clondaw Cian
11j. b W (Gold Well - Cocktail Bar)

Trainer: Sophie Leech
Besitzer: G.Thompson
Züchter: James Stephenson

Nathan Howie

16.10 Auteuil 5 66.0 3900 Hürden95.000 12,0 C.Gethings Foreign Flower, Grand Oncle, Elvis De Balm
21.09 Auteuil 2 72.0 3900 Hürden48.000 38,0 N.Howie Monty Saga, Clondaw Cian, Beaute Promis
23.08 Clairefontaine U 67.0 4500 Jagd 95.000 38,0 B.Lestrade Donne Le Change, Road Mix Tavel, Furie D'
05.07 Clairefontaine U 67.0 3900 Jagd 100.000 13,0 J.Reveley Diva Des Obeaux, Defi D'Oudairies, Mandar
23.05 Le Lion D'Angers U 69.0 4600 Jagd 65.000 12,0 R-L.O'Brien Demon De Fleur, Alcatraz Island, Twist De 

12
ML: 7,0

62.0

Filup
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Qartouche)

Trainer: Sylvain Dehez
Besitzer: Suc. M.Bryant
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Trinquet

Theo Chevillard

10.10 Auteuil 2 71.0 3700 Jagd 95.000 4,0 J.Charron King Elvis, Filup, Henryville
10.09 Compiegne 1 67.0 3900 Jagd 52.000 4,7 J.Charron Filup, Great Parade, Colonel D'Aumont
29.07 Clairefontaine 3 69.0 3600 Hürden56.000 5,1 Mlle.N.Desoutter Risky Star, Grand Art, Filup
01.07 Dieppe 2 65.0 3800 Hürden82.000 7,2 J.Charron Get On Time, Filup, Katana One
10.06 Dieppe 2 72.0 3800 Hürden22.000 16,0 J.Charron Shenko Magic, Filup, Belle Capitaine
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5
15:15

4300 m
95.000 €

H

Prix Rfm - Prix Count Schomberg
Rennpreis: 95.000 € (42.750 20.900 12.350 8.550 4.750)
For any horses Male, geldings and females of five years and more (Allocationsdistribuées to 7 first ones). 
All horses, 5 years and more 

13
B

ML: 24,0

62.0

Folly Foot
6j. b f W (Tin Horse - Nymphe De Sivola)

Trainer: Pascal Adda
Besitzer: Ecurie Jaeckin
Züchter: Ecurie Jaeckin

Maximilien Farcinade

16.10 Auteuil 4 72.0 3900 Hürden55.000 12,0 J.Reveley Fences, Cirano De Pail, Myboy
28.09 Compiegne U 68.0 3800 Hürden95.000 14,0 B.Lestrade Kimriver, Risky Star, Dentor Des Obeaux
13.08 Clairefontaine 1 60.0 2900 21.000 10,0 S.Maillot Folly Foot, Nuuk, Vasy Sakhee
27.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 9 57.0 2700 18.000 12,0 C.Grosbois Santa Zoo, Last Bright, Linngaria
08.07 Nantes 11 58.0 2400 18.000 9,1 C.Grosbois Shilly Port, Hygrove Dan, Arctic Girl

14
ML: 20,0

62.0

Jimmy De Lille
7j. b f W (Linda's Lad - Fol' Allegria)

Trainer: Marcel Rolland
Besitzer: F.Bianco
Züchter: Frederic Bianco

Nicolas Gauffenic

16.10 Auteuil 11 71.0 3900 Hürden55.000 4,3 L.Philipperon Fences, Cirano De Pail, Myboy
28.09 Compiegne 1 70.0 3800 Hürden55.000 4,4 L.Philipperon Jimmy De Lille, Nurmi, Capodimonte
01.07 Dieppe 6 62.0 3800 Hürden82.000 6,1 L.Philipperon Get On Time, Filup, Katana One
12.06 Auteuil 2 72.0 3600 Hürden56.000 4,0 L.Philipperon Grain De Bonheur, Jimmy De Lille, Macho B
23.05 Auteuil 2 69.0 3900 Hürden56.000 10,0 L.Philipperon Kami Kaze, Master Gold, Jimmy De Lille

15
ML: 32,0

62.0

Henryville
13j. b W (Generous - Aquavita)

Trainer: Sophie Leech
Besitzer: J.Finch
Züchter: Mlle Karen George

Charlotte Prichard

10.10 Auteuil 3 67.0 3700 Jagd 95.000 68,0 C.Smeulders King Elvis, Filup, Henryville
23.09 Compiegne 7 69.0 3900 Jagd 52.000 9,8 J.Reveley Cesar Du Lemo, Radiologue, Jimble Moon
01.09 Auteuil 5 71.0 3700 Jagd 48.000 25,0 F.Giles Muthtemps, Pas De Quartier, Fighter Jet
29.07 Clairefontaine U 70.0 4500 Jagd 17.000 8,9 J.Reveley Deal Baie, Gus De Gene, Feu Follet Sivola
22.07 Clairefontaine 9 69.0 3900 Jagd 17.000 8,7 J.Reveley Deal Baie, Beaumont En Auge, Feu Follet S

Ergebnis: Quoten:


